

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.2520 of 2000

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	09.03.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed seeking condonation of delay of 449 days in representation of of the I.A.S.R.No.68727 of 2024 in appeal suit. Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed, condoning the delay of 449 days in representation of the I.A.S.R.No.68727 of 2024 in appeal suit. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed, dispensing with the filling of the certified copy of the order dated 10.09.2024 in A.S.No.2520 of 2000. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> At request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s), for filing counter, list the matter on 19.03.2026. <u>VGKR, J</u> MH	

